The Land and the Project are hereinafter sometimes 

collectively called the “Premises”. 

C. Lender will receive CDBG Grant Funds (“CDBG Grant Funds”) for the Project. 

Borrower desires to borrow from Lender the amount of the CDBG Grant Funds, a maximum principal 

amount of TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND and 00/100 DOLLARS ($2,500,000.00) (the 

“Loan”), for the purpose of financing the development and construction of the Project, all as set forth 

herein. Lender’s financial obligations with respect to this Loan Agreement and to the Project shall be 

limited to the amount of CDBG Grant Funds actually received for furtherance of the Project.

[...]

given as security for the indebtedness evidenced by the Note are herein sometimes collectively called the 

“Loan Documents”): 

(a) Deed of Trust and Security Agreement (the “Deed of Trust) of even date 

herewith in the maximum principal amount of TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND 

and 00/100 DOLLARS ($2,500,000), executed by Borrower and payable to the order of Lender, 

as subrecipient of the CDBG Grant Funds, ensuring satisfaction of the Loan by Borrower. 

(b) Note.  Future Advance Promissory Note (the “Note”) of even date herewith in the 

maximum principal amount of TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND and 00/100